CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

106 SOUTH MAIN SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY 42171 PHONE (502) 563-4014

CITY CLERK DOROTHY J. NEAL

MAYOR
JAMES R. GILLEY

CITY COMMISSIONERS

BILL HARDY JR.

GERALD BELCHER

SHIRLEY MARTIN

DONALD LACY

ORDINANCE # 94-1 920.15

Recommending approval from the Smiths Grove City Commission to the City-County Planning Commission to Amend Zoning Ordinance/Resolution Article 5, Seciton 5.12, Sanitary Provisions Article 9, Required Lot Area and Width

WHEREAS: The City County Planning Commission met in regular session and approved an amendment to the Zoning Ordinance/Resolution Article 5, Section 5.12, Sanitary Provisions Article 9, Required Lot Area and Width.

WHEREAS: The City-County Planning Commission now recommends to City Commission of Smiths Grove approve this Zoning Ordinance/Resolution amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY:

The City Commission of the city of Smiths Grove, Kentucky does recommend the Zoning Ordinance/REsolution of Warren County amendment to Article 5, Section 5.12, Sanitary Provisions Article 9, Required Lot Area and Width.

APPROVED: JAMUS R. GILLEY, MAYOR

ATTEST: Liviky | Mill DOROTHY J. NEAL PRTY CLERK

lst reading 2/28/1994

2nd reading 3/28/1994